

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer 218-730-5315

DATE: 3/14/2019

SUBJECT: The City of Duluth to Update Public on Street Maintenance Ahead of Warming Weather

BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

## The City of Duluth to Update Public on Street Maintenance Ahead of Warming Weather

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth will host a press conference to update the public on street maintenance, snow melting, and water-related matters on Thursday, March 14th, 2019 at 2:30 pm at City Hall, 411 W 1st St, in the Mayor's Reception Room, room 405.

City officials will provide an update on where there are at in their operations, provide information on their work moving forward, and be available for any questions.

###